

## **DMC and Tour Operator Communication**

NAME	Changes to Villa Name and Revised Sunset Club timings and inclusions			
WHERE	Jumeirah Beach Hotel			
VILLA NAME CHANGE	Existing Villa Name		Revised Villa Name	
	One Bedroom Beit Al Bahar Villa	Two Bedroom Beit Al Bahar Villa	One Bedroom Al Bahar Villa	Two Bedroom Al Bahar Villa
	Existing Sunset Club Timings and Inclusions		Revised Sunset Club Timings and Inclusion	
REVISED SUNSET CLUB TIMINGS	<ul> <li>Operating hours are from 7:00 hrs (7am) until 19:00 hrs (7pm).</li> <li>Daily breakfast is available in The Sunset Club lounge from 07:00 hrs (7pm) until 11:00 hrs (11am).</li> <li>Evening drinks and canapés are offered daily from 17:00 hrs (5pm) until 19:00 hrs (7pm).</li> </ul>		<ul> <li>Operating hours are from 17:00 hrs (5pm) until 19:00 hrs (7pm).</li> <li>Evening drinks and canapés are offered daily from 17:00 hrs (5pm) until 19:00 hrs (7pm).</li> </ul>	
TERMS AND CONDITIONS	The above changes take immediate effect.  Please note, the club lounge updates outlined apply exclusively to the Sunset Club (Adults Only).  The Family Club Lounge remains open daily from 07:00 (7 am) to 19:00 (7 pm), offering breakfast, afternoon tea, and evening drinks with canapés.  All other Terms & Conditions are as per the existing Wholesale Contract.			
FOR FURTHER INFORMATION, PLEASE CONTACT	Laura Dawson Associate Director of Sales Phone: +971 55 500 9932 Email: Laura.Dawson@jumeirah.com			
DATE	15 November 2024			